
EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
10900 San Pablo Avenue  El Cerrito  CA  94530 

(510) 215-4450  FAX (510) 232-4917  

www.el-cerrito.org 

DATE:  December 5, 2024 

 

TO:   Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members  

 

FROM:   Jose Castrejon: Battalion Chief 
 

RE:   Incident Activity Reports for November 2024 

 
 

Thirty-nine incidents occurred in the Kensington community in October, an increase of four incidents 

from the previous month. Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and times, locations, and 

types of incidents the Fire Department responded to this past month. During this same time, Engine 55 

responded to Sixty-seven calls for service, a decrease of two from the previous month. Overall, the El 

Cerrito-Kensington Fire Department has responded to 3,382 calls for service for the year. 

 

The chart below shows the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire incident 

reporting systems. It also includes the number of responses for each type, the percentage of the total calls 

for each type, and all the responses in the Kensington community. 

 Call Type  

Incident 
Count Percentages 

1: Fires (Structure, Trash, Vehicles, Vegetation Fires) 2 5.13% 

2: Explosions / Ruptures (Over Pressure/Ruptures, Explosions, Bombs 0 0.00% 

3: Medical (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication Rescue) 19 48.72% 

4: Hazardous Condition (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down Power Lines) 1 2.56% 

5: Service Calls  8 20.51% 

6: Good Intent Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 5 12.82% 

7: False Calls (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched) 2 5.13% 

8: Weather (flooding, wind, lightning) 2 5.13% 

 Totals  39 100.00% 

     

     

 

 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
 

http://www.el-cerrito.org/


Kensington Incidents
November 2024

# Incident Date Type Street Type city Apparatus
1 0024136436 01-Nov-24 17:33:52 554 Kensington CT Kensington E155
2 0024136724 02-Nov-24 11:54:40 611M Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E155
3 0024138010 05-Nov-24 10:54:47 5000 Jessen CT Kensington E152
4 0024138143 05-Nov-24 15:26:13 5000 Eureka AVE Kensington E155
5 0024138157 05-Nov-24 15:59:37 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
6 0024138643 06-Nov-24 17:36:30 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
7 0024138723 06-Nov-24 20:53:00 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
8 0024139373 08-Nov-24 08:13:58 733 Amherst AVE Kensington E155
9 0024139509 08-Nov-24 12:59:06 321 Willamette AVE Kensington E152

10 0024139937 09-Nov-24 10:35:43 321 Lake DR Kensington E152
11 0024140181 09-Nov-24 20:49:44 321 Richardson RD Kensington E155
12 0024140208 09-Nov-24 22:53:26 321 Lexington RD Kensington E155
13 0024140252 10-Nov-24 02:43:36 321 Trinity AVE Kensington E155
14 0024140368 10-Nov-24 10:57:14 321 Stratford RD Kensington E155
15 0024141024 11-Nov-24 22:08:23 611 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
16 0024141429 12-Nov-24 20:26:43 321 Los Altos DR Kensington E155
17 0024141475 13-Nov-24 01:23:50 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
18 0024142024 14-Nov-24 09:34:24 321 Grizzly Peak BLVD Kensington E155
19 0024142241 14-Nov-24 17:52:12 321 Anson WAY Kensington E155
20 0024142306 14-Nov-24 21:13:53 651 Yale AVE Kensington E155
21 0024142794 16-Nov-24 07:29:41 113 Ocean View AVE Kensington E151
22 0024143525 17-Nov-24 20:41:46 321 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
23 0024143800 18-Nov-24 12:14:58 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E152
24 0024143950 18-Nov-24 16:41:48 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
25 0024144327 19-Nov-24 14:52:58 550 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
26 0024144370 19-Nov-24 16:20:13 412 Oakview AVE Kensington E155
27 0024145509 22-Nov-24 00:32:11 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
28 0024145682 22-Nov-24 12:02:27 554 Kensington CT Kensington E155
29 0024146125 23-Nov-24 11:18:27 652 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E155



Kensington Incidents
November 2024

30 0024146668 24-Nov-24 17:38:00 600 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
31 0024147207 26-Nov-24 00:12:32 412 Cowper AVE Kensington E155
32 0024147424 26-Nov-24 12:01:12 113 Yale AVE Kensington E155
33 0024147771 27-Nov-24 09:18:03 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
34 0024148266 28-Nov-24 12:09:52 700 Amherst AVE Kensington E155
35 0024148416 28-Nov-24 18:50:09 321 Arlington CT Kensington E155
36 0024148585 29-Nov-24 05:27:22 5000 Coventry RD Kensington E155
37 0024149106 30-Nov-24 14:07:26 321 Kensington CT Kensington E155
38 0024149165 30-Nov-24 16:38:01 321 Oakview AVE Kensington E151
39 0024149237 30-Nov-24 19:54:19 611M Kenilworth DR Kensington E155



E55 Responses 
November 2024

# Incident Date Type Street Type City Apparatus
1 0024136232 01-Nov-24 09:28:06 611M Gladys AVE El Cerrito E155
2 0024136233 01-Nov-24 09:32:08 321 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E155
3 0024136256 01-Nov-24 10:45:58 5000 Ranchito CT El Cerrito E155
4 0024136436 01-Nov-24 17:33:52 554 Kensington CT Kensington E155
5 0024136724 02-Nov-24 11:54:40 611M Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E155
6 0024137171 03-Nov-24 11:55:31 611 Fairmount AVE El Cerrito E155
7 0024137552 04-Nov-24 10:33:00 745 Lawrence ST El Cerrito E155
8 0024137562 04-Nov-24 10:48:01 321 Gladys AVE El Cerrito E155
9 0024137740 04-Nov-24 16:57:55 511 Central Park DR **UNDEFINED E155

10 0024138073 05-Nov-24 13:18:56 440 Wildwood PL El Cerrito E155
11 0024138143 05-Nov-24 15:26:13 5000 Eureka AVE Kensington E155
12 0024138157 05-Nov-24 15:59:37 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
13 0024138455 06-Nov-24 10:20:57 444 Arlington BLVD El Cerrito E155
14 0024138485 06-Nov-24 11:26:34 111 Ohio AVE Richmond E155
15 0024138618 06-Nov-24 16:10:43 400 Terrace DR El Cerrito E155
16 0024138624 06-Nov-24 16:23:12 611M Brewster DR El Cerrito E155
17 0024138643 06-Nov-24 17:36:30 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
18 0024138723 06-Nov-24 20:53:00 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
19 0024138888 07-Nov-24 09:33:34 321 Eureka AVE El Cerrito E155
20 0024139144 07-Nov-24 18:03:29 321 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155
21 0024139239 07-Nov-24 22:24:22 550 Don Carol DR El Cerrito E155
22 0024139363 08-Nov-24 07:43:29 5000 Lake DR Richmond E155
23 0024139373 08-Nov-24 08:13:58 733 Amherst AVE Kensington E155
24 0024139735 08-Nov-24 20:43:29 321 Terrace DR El Cerrito E155
25 0024139992 09-Nov-24 12:31:05 321 Ashbury AVE El Cerrito E155
26 0024140181 09-Nov-24 20:49:44 321 Richardson RD Kensington E155
27 0024140208 09-Nov-24 22:53:26 321 Lexington RD Kensington E155
28 0024140252 10-Nov-24 02:43:36 321 Trinity AVE Kensington E155
29 0024140368 10-Nov-24 10:57:14 321 Stratford RD Kensington E155



E55 Responses 
November 2024

30 0024140487 10-Nov-24 16:42:38 652 Eureka AVE El Cerrito E155
31 0024140560 10-Nov-24 19:53:07 113 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155
32 0024141024 11-Nov-24 22:08:23 611 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
33 0024141325 12-Nov-24 15:44:30 321 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E155
34 0024141399 12-Nov-24 18:45:18 554 King DR El Cerrito E155
35 0024141429 12-Nov-24 20:26:43 321 Los Altos DR Kensington E155
36 0024141475 13-Nov-24 01:23:50 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
37 0024141604 13-Nov-24 10:06:15 611M Shasta RD **UNDEFINED E155
38 0024142024 14-Nov-24 09:34:24 321 Grizzly Peak BLVD Kensington E155
39 0024142241 14-Nov-24 17:52:12 321 Anson WAY Kensington E155
40 0024142306 14-Nov-24 21:13:53 651 Yale AVE Kensington E155
41 0024143525 17-Nov-24 20:41:46 321 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
42 0024143863 18-Nov-24 13:46:29 611 Golf Course DR **UNDEFINED E155
43 0024143904 18-Nov-24 15:08:47 321 Devonshire DR El Cerrito E155
44 0024143950 18-Nov-24 16:41:48 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
45 0024144327 19-Nov-24 14:52:58 550 Arlington AVE Kensington E155
46 0024144370 19-Nov-24 16:20:13 412 Oakview AVE Kensington E155
47 0024144659 20-Nov-24 10:24:13 111 Richmond ST El Cerrito E155
48 0024144941 20-Nov-24 21:02:14 611T Grizzly Peak BLVD Orinda E155
49 0024145402 21-Nov-24 17:39:33 745 Arbor DR El Cerrito E155
50 0024145509 22-Nov-24 00:32:11 321 Purdue AVE Kensington E155
51 0024145682 22-Nov-24 12:02:27 554 Kensington CT Kensington E155
52 0024146125 23-Nov-24 11:18:27 652 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E155
53 0024146464 24-Nov-24 07:27:34 321 Village DR El Cerrito E155
54 0024146484 24-Nov-24 08:24:41 111 Overend AVE Richmond E155
55 0024146668 24-Nov-24 17:38:00 600 Cambridge AVE Kensington E155
56 0024147207 26-Nov-24 00:12:32 412 Cowper AVE Kensington E155
57 0024147424 26-Nov-24 12:01:12 113 Yale AVE Kensington E155
58 0024147634 26-Nov-24 21:32:06 611 Baron CT El Cerrito E155
59 0024147771 27-Nov-24 09:18:03 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E155



E55 Responses 
November 2024

60 0024148266 28-Nov-24 12:09:52 700 Amherst AVE Kensington E155
61 0024148316 28-Nov-24 14:47:50 321 Moeser LN El Cerrito E155
62 0024148416 28-Nov-24 18:50:09 321 Arlington CT Kensington E155
63 0024148585 29-Nov-24 05:27:22 5000 Coventry RD Kensington E155
64 0024149020 30-Nov-24 10:33:20 5000 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito E155
65 0024149081 30-Nov-24 13:14:52 5000 Bates AVE El Cerrito E155
66 0024149106 30-Nov-24 14:07:26 321 Kensington CT Kensington E155
67 0024149237 30-Nov-24 19:54:19 611M Kenilworth DR Kensington E155


